CLIE	21115	CID?	N TY	DE.

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oasis Technology Ltd.		11/12/2003	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eFunds Corporation	
Street Address:	8501 N. Scottsdale Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85253	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76536849	ECOPAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612 340 8838

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 50 S. 6th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61808

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Kroll

Total Attachments: 3 source=es#page1.tif source=es#page2.tif

900004838

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002786 FRAME: 0715

00.0

O O PO HO

source=es#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002786 FRAME: 0716

+4168680673

T-951 P.002/004 F-255

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment (the "Assignment"), is made by and between Oasis Technology Ltd., an Ontario Corporation ("Assignor") and eFunds Corporation, a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain names, tradenames, trademarks, service marks and trade dress including, but not limited to, those marks identified on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the above-identified Marks and any applications and registrations therefor, including the applications and registrations identified on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 17, 2003, Assignee acquired substantially all of the assets of Assignor, including all of Assignor's trademarks and service marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignment of Marks. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, and any applications and registrations therefor, including the applications and registrations identified on the attached Exhibit A, together with that part of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.
- Assignment of Cause of Action. Assignor further sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks.
- Cooperation. Assignor hereby agrees that, at any time upon reasonable request from Assignee, it will execute such documents and take such further actions as may be necessary to evidence the assignment of the Marks to Assignee, and to enable Assignee to obtain and maintain registration for the Marks set out on Exhibit A, all without further consideration but at the sole expense of the Assignee.
- Survival. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002786 FRAME: 0717

6123402868

P.03/04

Jan-30-04 03:30pm

From-MC TET SERVICES

+4168680673

T-951 P.003/004 F-255

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment and such Assignment is effective as of November 12, 2003.

Oasis Technology Ltd.

By:

Name:

Warren Shultz

Title:

Date:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002786 FRAME: 0718

6123402868

P.04/04

0-04 03:30pm From-MC TET SERVICES

+4168680673

T-951 P.004/004 F-255

EXHIBIT A Trademarks

MARK 1	GOODS/SERVICES	<u>co.</u>	APP: NO	APP. DATE	OWNER
ECOpay	integrated suite of payment switching, clearing and settlement computer software solutions for multiple parties in the payment processing lifecycle, including financial institutions, payment processors, retailers and card associations	U.S.	76/536,849	August 12, 2003	Oasis Technology Ltd.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002786 FRAME: 0719